56 TRANSPORTATION RESEARCH RECORD 1348
FAA Guidance on Use of Friction
Measuring Equipment for Maintaining
Highly Skid Resistant Runway Pavement
Surfaces at Civil Airports
THOMAS H. MORROW
A revision is presented to the procedures and guidelines rec
ommended by FAA for frictional standards involving mainte

SURFACE TYPE
jPavement surface Alpha
type code
Asphalt
concrete
pavement
Portland
cement
concrete
pavement
c
Numerical coding
with description I
0-slurry seal coat I
1-new, asphalt-covered aggregate, black color
2-microtexture, 75% fine aggregate, color of I
aggregate
3-mixed-texture, 50-50 fine, coarse aggregate !
color of aggregate I
4-macrotexture, 75-100% coarse aggregate I
5-worn surface, coarse aggregate protrudes
and/or abraided out I
6-open-graded surface course, PFC I
7-chip seal I
8- rubber i zed chip seal
9-other
0-bel t finished
1-microtextured, predominately fine aggregate
2-macrotextured, predominately coarse
aggregate
3-worn surface, coarse aggregate protrudes
and/or abraided out
4-burlap dragged
5-broomed or brushed
6-wire comb
7-wi re tined
8-float grooved
9-other
Runways Serving Only Narrow-Body Aircraft Friction
surveys should be conducted 10 ft to the right of the runway
centerline.
Wet and Dry Friction Surveys
Because wet pavement always yields the lowest friction meas
urements, CFME should routinely by used on wet pavement
to simulate the worst-case condition.
Runways Serving Narrow- and Wide-Body Aircraft Fric
tion surveys should be conducted 10 and 20 ft to the right of
the runway centerline to determine the worst-case condition.
K- J_ LAW ENGINEERS, INC.
President
Transportation Testing Equipment Division
42300 West Nine Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375 · 4103
FAX (313) 347-3343 (M 6800)
(313) 347-3300 RUNWAY FRICTION TESTER
BISON INSTRlllENTS, INC.
President
5708 West 36th Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416
FAX (612) 926-0745
(612) 926-1846 Ill IETER (Mark 4)
AIRPORT EQUIPMENT COMPANY AB
President
Post Off ice Box 20079
BROMMA, SWEDEN S 161 20
(H) 46 (758) 51589
(0) 8 46 29 5070 SKIDD<»IETER (BV-11)
AIRPORT TECHNOLOGY U.S.A.
President
6 Landmark Square
Suite 400
Stamford, Connecticut 06901
FAX (203) 378-0501 (Mark 2)